management is focused on securing short and medium term cash flows by maintaining minimal
exposure to risk and manages risk by maintaining highly liquid assets, minimal borrowing and
creditors and minimal debtors.

The CFMEU does not actively engage in the trading of financial assets or write options. The most
significant financial risks to which the CFMEU is exposed are detailed below.

Note 15A: Market risk analysis
The CFMEU is exposed to market risk through its use of financial instruments, specifically interest
rate risk, which results from its investing activities.

Note 15B: Interest rate sensitivity
At 30 June 2017, the CFMEU is exposed to changes in the market interest rates through its
investment in short and long term deposits. This is mitigated as all term deposits pay fixed interest
rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +/- 0.50% (2015: +/- 0.50%). This is based on the change in the average market
interest rate for each period, and the financial instruments held at reporting date that are sensitive
to changes in the interest rates. All other variables are held constant.

 (Loss) for the year Equity
+0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%

30 June 2017 $61,257 ($61,257) $61,257 ($61,257)
30 June 2016 $67,407 ($67,407) $67,407 ($67,407)

Note 15C: Other price risk sensitivity
The CFMEU is not exposed to other price risk sensitivities.

Note 15D: Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge an obligation to the CFMEU. The CFMEU is
exposed to this risk for various financial instruments, being monies held in term deposits, granting of
loans to members and associates and receivables. The CFMEU’s maximum exposure to risk is limited
to the carrying amount of financial assets recognised at the reporting date, as summarised below:

Construction, Forestry, Mining and Energy Union
Mining and Energy Division